1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NAZV Series
FEATURES
• CYLINDRICAL V-CHIP CONSTRUCTION
• LONG LIFE (7,000 ~ 10,000 HOURS)
• WIDE TEMPERATURE RANGE (-25°C ~ +105°C)

values under 10μF
Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NAZV Series
NIC Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. Z (Ω)
+20°C/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@ +105°C
NAZV470M6.3V5X7.3LBF 47
6.3
0.32 95 2.2 7,000
NAZV101M6.3V6.3X7.3LBF 100 0.32 140 1.1 7,000
NAZV221M6.3V6.3X8.7LBF 220 0.32 230 1.0 7,000
NAZV331M6.3V6.3X8.7LBF 330 0.32 230 1.0 7,000
NAZV471M6.3V8X10.5LBF 470 0.32 600 0.22 10,000
NAZV102M6.3V10X10.5LBF 1000 0.32 850 0.16 10,000
NAZV330M10V5X7.3LBF 33 10 0.28 95 2.2 7,000
NAZV151M10V6.3X7.3LBF 150 0.28 140 1.1 7,000
NAZV220M16V5X7.3LBF 22
16
0.26 95 2.2 7,000
NAZV470M16V6.3X7.3LBF 47 0.26 140 1.1 7,000
NAZV101M16V6.3X7.3LBF 100 0.26 140 1.1 7,000
NAZV151M16V6.3X8.7LBF 150 0.26 230 1.0 7,000
NAZV221M16V6.3X8.7LBF 220 0.26 230 1.0 7,000
NAZV331M16V8X10.5LBF 330 0.26 600 0.22 10,000
NAZV471M16V10X10.5LBF 470 0.26 850 0.16 10,000
NAZV220M25V5X7.3LBF 22
25
0.16 95 2.2 7,000
NAZV330M25V6.3X7.3LBF 33 0.16 140 1.1 7,000
NAZV470M25V6.3X7.3LBF 47 0.16 140 1.1 7,000
NAZV101M25V6.3X8.7LBF 100 0.16 230 1.0 7,000
NAZV151M25V8X10.5LBF 150 0.16 600 0.22 10,000
NAZV221M25V8X10.5LBF 220 0.16 600 0.22 10,000
NAZV331M25V10X10.5LBF 330 0.16 850 0.16 10,000
NAZV100M35V5X7.3LBF 10
35
0.14 95 2.2 7,000
NAZV220M35V5X7.3LBF 22 0.14 95 2.2 7,000
NAZV330M35V6.3X8.7LBF 33 0.14 230 1.0 7,000
NAZV470M35V6.3X8.7LBF 47 0.14 230 1.0 7,000
NAZV101M35V8X10.5LBF 100 0.14 600 0.22 10,000
NAZV221M35V10X10.5LBF 220 0.14 850 0.16 10,000
NAVZ220M50V6.3X8.7LBF 22
50
0.14 100 1.80 7.000
NAVZ330M50V8X10.5LBF 33 0.14 350 0.53 10,000
NAZV470M50V8X10.5LBF 47 0.14 350 0.53 10,000
NAZV101M50V10X10.5LBF 100 0.14 850 0.35 10,000
Review & Compare Reflow Soldering Heat Limits
V-chip SMT Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Cap. (μF) Frequency
120Hz 1KHz 10KHz 100KHz
10 ~ 22 0.50 0.80 0.90 1.00
33 ~ 150 0.65 0.85 0.92 1.00
220 ~ 1000 0.70 0.85 0.95 1.00
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTORS
3
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com